

# **RESOLUTION / ORDINANCE EXECUTIVE SUMMARY ADDENDUM**

## <u>Title</u>

Authorizing the Use of State and Local Fiscal Recovery Funds and a Contract Between Kane County and Changing Environments, Inc. DBA Soofa for the Lease of Twelve (12) Solar Powered Soofa Signs for Kane County Development and Community Services Department's ARPA Fabulous Fox! Water Trail Promotion Project

### **Committee Flow:**

American Rescue Plan Committee, Executive Committee, County Board

#### Contact:

Jarett Sanchez, 630.444.1224

#### Budget Information:

Was this item budgeted? N/A	Appropriation Amount: \$N/A
If not budgeted, explain funding source: N/A	

#### Summary:

This resolution is to authorize the use of State and Local Fiscal Recovery Funds and a contract between Kane County and Changing Environments, Inc. DBA Soofa for the lease of twelve (12) solar powered Soofa signs for Kane County Development and Community Services Department's ARPA Fabulous Fox! Water Trail Promotion Project.